SPECIAL DISTRICT TRANSPARENCY NOTICE

Pursuant to section 32-1-809, Colorado Revised Statutes

Name of District	Calhan Fire Protection District	
Address and phone number of the District's principal business office Contact Information	725 4 th Street Calhan, CO 80808 719-347-3057 Nancy Helton, Admin. Asst. 725 4 th Street Calhan, CO 80808 719-347-3057 cfpdbod@calhanfire.org	
Meeting Information	District Board meetings are normally held on the second Thursday of each month at 7:00 p.m. at the Calhan Fire Station at the above address, but are subject to change. Up-to-date meeting times and locations can be obtained by calling the office and are posted at the Fire Station.	
Type of District	Calhan Fire Protection District is a volunteer fire protection district.	
Authorized Purposes of the District	Fire protection and first responder ambulance services	
Next Regular Election	May 5, 2020	
Current Certified Mill Levies	6.325 mills for levy in 2020	
Tax Revenue Received by the District during 2019	\$234,857.28	
Names of Board Members	Board Chair Albert KobilanThis office will be on the May 2020 ballot for a 2 year term _x 3 year term	
	Randy Pieper X_This office will be on the May 2022 ballot for a 2 year termx 3 year	Ed Doven X_This office will be on the May 2020 ballot for a 2 year term x 3 year
	Rod Riggs X This office will be on the May 2022 ballot for a _ 2 year term x- 3 year term	Ken Harris _X_This office will be on the May 2022 ballot for a 2 year term _x 3 year

2020

SPECIAL DISTRICT TRANSPARENCY NOTICE

Pursuant to section 32-1-809, Colorado Revised Statutes

Self-nomination forms to be a		
candidate for District board	Calhan Fire Department	
member can be obtained and	725 4 th Street	
submitted during regular	Calhan, CO 80808	
business hours at:	Self-nomination forms must be submitted no later than the normal close	
	of business on Friday, February 28, 2020.	
District Election Results will be	Secretary of State <u>www.sos.state.co.us</u>	
posted on these websites:	District website <u>www.calhanfire.com</u>	
Applications to Request	El Paso County Clerk and Recorder, if applicable	
Permanent Mail-In Voter Status	Elbert County Clerk and Recorder, if applicable	
may be obtained from and	<u>Or</u>	
returned to:	Online from Secretary of State <u>www.elections.colorado.gov</u>	